Austrian Experience using Eurocode 2,
Concrete Bridge DesignConcrete Bridge Design
Dr.techn. Markus Vill
E i i S i B id D t t ÖBB
Dr. Markus Vill
Engineering Services, Bridge Departement, ÖBB
Current Situation in Austria
• For bridge design only the Eurocodes have been in use since Jan.
2009
• All national standards for structural engineering were withdrawn 2009
• From then on only the Eurocodes have been used for the design of all
i i i A iengineering structures in Austria
• So Austria is among the first country were only the Eurocodes are
d b th ti l t d d d `t i tused because the national standards don t exist anymore
• Big necessity for the further evolution of the Eurocodes because
mistakes and non conformity can only be discovered by practical use
Dr. Markus Vill
mistakes and non-conformity can only be discovered by practical use
Concrete Bridge Design
Basis for the design of concrete bridges inBasis for the design of concrete bridges in
Austria
Traffic Loads:Traffic Loads:
• ÖNORM EN 1991-2:2009 and national annex: B1991-2:2010
M t i lMaterial:
• ÖNORM EN 1992-1-1:2009 and national annex: B1992-1-1:2011
• ÖNORM EN 1992-2:2007 and national annex: B1992-2:2008
Geotechnic:
• ÖNORM EN 1997-1:2009 and national annex: B1997-1-1:2010
• ÖNORM EN 1997-2:2010 and national annex: B1997-2:2008
Dr. Markus Vill
ÖNORM EN 1997 2:2010 and national annex: B1997 2:2008
Project 1: Composite Arch bridge
Composite Arch bridge:p g